WG
WG WG
WG WG
AR-716-E18
AR-716-E18
AR-716-E18 AR-716-E18
DI/DO
DI/DO

WHAT WE OFFER
AR-716-EXX-X-X
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
Doors No.
02=Dual Doors (WG)
16=16 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
18=18 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
Type
Additional Module
N/A=PCB
M=Metal Case
X=Plastic Mounting Base
(AR-716-E18 does not have
plastic mounting base option)
A=TCP/IP Module
REMOTE CONTROL
Multi-door controller is built-in 4 sets of DI/DO; 4 relays can be assigned relay
numbers to trigger operated by keypad reader for different application such
as  lighting control , Electric curtain control , Air condition Control and
Auto-scheduled output.
ENHANCE ACCESS CONTROL SECURITY SYSTEM
Multi-door controller can connect one I/O Extension Board AR-716-8I8O that
directly connect with Door lock and Exit button for higher security door access
control; Even if the door is forcelly damaged, the door lock can not be unlocked
BASIC STRUCTURE FOR MULTI-DOOR CONTROL MULTI-ENTRY ANTI-PASS BACK ACCESS IN PARKING
In order to Anti-trailing from other cars or prevent one card to use for different
users, Anti-pass back function of Multi-door controller is widely used in Parking
managment system.  After Anti-pass back is enable on User card and RS485
readers / WG readers,  the same card must be swipped both on Entry and also
Exit.  that can prevent other car from trailing and the safety in Parking is greatly
improved.
APPLICATION & STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
One Multi-door controller can connect many different types of RS485 readers
and WG readers for Multi-door access control and  Single / Global Anti-pass
back access.
WG
WG WG
WG WG
AR-716-E18
AR-716-E18
AR-716-E18 AR-716-E18
DI/DO
DI/DO
DI/DODI/DO
Digital Signal
DI/DO
Metal Box
117 mm
231 mm
1
8
0
 m
m
9
3
 m
m
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8 9
* 0 #
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8 9
* 0 #
SOYAL
701 Client701 Server
alarm
Lighting

WHAT WE OFFER
AR-716-EXX-X-X
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
Doors No.
02=Dual Doors (WG)
16=16 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
18=18 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
Type
Additional Module
N/A=PCB
M=Metal Case
X=Plastic Mounting Base
(AR-716-E18 does not have
plastic mounting base option)
A=TCP/IP Module
REMOTE CONTROL
Multi-door controller is built-in 4 sets of DI/DO; 4 relays can be assigned relay
numbers to trigger operated by keypad reader for different application such
as  lighting control , Electric curtain control , Air condition Control and
Auto-scheduled output.
ENHANCE ACCESS CONTROL SECURITY SYSTEM
Multi-door controller can connect one I/O Extension Board AR-716-8I8O that
directly connect with Door lock and Exit button for higher security door access
control; Even if the door is forcelly damaged, the door lock can not be unlocked
BASIC STRUCTURE FOR MULTI-DOOR CONTROL MULTI-ENTRY ANTI-PASS BACK ACCESS IN PARKING
In order to Anti-trailing from other cars or prevent one card to use for different
users, Anti-pass back function of Multi-door controller is widely used in Parking
managment system.  After Anti-pass back is enable on User card and RS485
readers / WG readers,  the same card must be swipped both on Entry and also
Exit.  that can prevent other car from trailing and the safety in Parking is greatly
improved.
APPLICATION & STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
One Multi-door controller can connect many different types of RS485 readers
and WG readers for Multi-door access control and  Single / Global Anti-pass
back access.
www.soyal.com V200602
More FAQ
Signal/Interface Converter
Multi-door Control Series
AR-727i-V3
Ethernet Module
for AR-716-E18
AR-716-E02
2 Doors Networking
Control Panel
WG Reader
Proximity Reader
AR-723-U
Proximity Reader
AR-101-U/ AR-101-PBI
Door Sensor / Alarm/Siren
 / Burglary Security System
Proximity Reader
AR-321-U
Proximity Reader
AR-721-K
Proximity Reader
AR-725-K
Proximity Reader
AR-888-K/U
RS485 Controller
H Series Access Controller
AR-723-H / AR-321-H / AR-721-H
E Series Access Controller
AR-327-E / AR-727-E
Ethernet to RS485
AR-727-CM